REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT

Project Name & Nun	nber: La	ndfill Cell	17 Closur	e SW16-23 Ъ ∜		CIP#:	
Project Description: Close Cells 17 to meet SD DENR requirements for landfill closure. Also includes drainage improvements for stormwater runoff from Cell 17.							
Consultant: FMG,	•						
Original Contract Amount:			Original Contract Date:		Original Completion Date:		
Addendum No: 1							
Amendment Descrip				of additional waste in Coleachate wells to allow for			
Current Contract Amount: \$135,328.00 Current Completion Date: \$15,540.00							
New Contract Amount: \$150,868.00 New Completion Date:							
Funding Source This	Request:						
Amount	Dept.	Line Item	Fund		Comments		
\$13,540.00	7104	4223	-7104	•			
	1104		<u> </u>				
\$15,540.00	Total						
\$10,540.00	, Otto	.4					
		A	greement Re	eview & Approvals			
			9				
Name 5-22-17 Told 5-22-17							
Project Manager Date Division Manager Date							
5-23-17 Mun Mm 5-24-17							
Compliance Specialist Date Department Director Date							
City Attorney	y	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
RO	NUTING INSTRUC	rions		1	FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY		
Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. [Note to Finance: Please wille date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document of the Agreement of the Agreemen							
Project Manager - Re cc: Public Works Engineering		I for delivery to Con	sultant	Appropriation	Date Santials	Approved N	

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project:	Landfill Cell 17 Cover. Project No. 16-2364		
Background Data:	Effective Date of Agreement: September 6, 2016 Owner: City of Rapid City Engineer: FMG, Inc.		
Nature of Amendment:	Amended professional service agreement with FMG, Inc. for the Landfill Cell 17 closure project to include additional engineering for fill placement and drainage improvements. This work was not anticipated during the original RFP and professional service agreement.		
Current Contract Amount:	\$135,328.00		
Change Requested:	\$15,540.00		
New Contract Amount:	\$150,868.00		
forth in this Amendment. All prov	e to modify the above referenced Agreement as set risions of the Agreement not modified by this or effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:		
CITY OF RAPID CITY:	ENGINEER:		
By:	By:FMG, Inc		
Mayor	FMG, Inc		
Date Signed:	Date Signed:		
ATTEST:			
By:Finance Officer			
Date Signed:			
REVIEWED BY:			
Karl Merbach, Solid Waste Divisio	on Manager		

